The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate,
with all other variables held constant, on the Group’s net interest income and equity.

The effect on net interest income is the impact of the assumed changes in interest rates on the
net interest income, arising from the financial assets and financial liabilities held at the end of
the reporting period that are subject to repricing within the coming year, including the effect of
hedging instruments. The effect on equity is the impact of the assumed changes in interest rates
on other comprehensive income, calculated by revaluing fixed rate financial assets measured at
FVTOCI held at the end of the reporting period, including the effect of any associated hedging
instruments.

INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK OF CHINA LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
(In RMB millions, unless otherwise stated)

120

43. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Interest rate risk in the banking book (continued)

  30 June 2025

  Increased by 100 basis points   Decreased by 100 basis points

Currency

Effect on net

interest income

Effect on

equity

Effect on net

interest income

Effect on

equity

RMB  (37,780)   (123,630)   37,780   128,078

USD  732   (10,035)   (732)   11,008

HKD  270   862   (270)   (879)

Others  468   (2,632)   (468)   2,777

Total  (36,310)   (135,435)   36,310   140,984

  31 December 2024

  Increased by 100 basis points   Decreased by 100 basis points

Currency

Effect on net

interest income

Effect on

equity

Effect on net

interest income

Effect on

equity

RMB  (26,560)   (102,939)   26,560   121,349

USD  1,109   (8,228)   (1,109)   9,259

HKD  129   (172)   (129)   177

Others  1,101   (3,274)   (1,101)   3,497

Total  (24,221)   (114,613)   24,221   134,282

The interest rate sensitivities set out in the tables above are for illustration only and are based
on simplified scenarios. The figures represent the estimated movements in net interest income
and equity based on the projected yield curve scenarios and the Group’s current interest rate
risk profile. This effect, however, does not incorporate actions other than hedging that would
be taken by management to mitigate the impact of interest rate risk. The projections above also
assume that interest rates of all maturities move by the same degree and, therefore, do not reflect
the potential impact on net interest income and equity in the case where some rates change